PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION

Name of the Society:	Hyderabad (Sind) National Collegiate Board , Mumbai	
Name of the Institution:	Smt. Mithibai Motiram Kundnani College of Commerce	
and		
	Economics	
Address :	Vidyasagar Principal K.M.Kundnani Bandra Campus,	
	Adv.Nari Gursahani Road,T.P.S. III,off Linking Road,	
	Bandra (W),Mumbai -400050,Maharashtra	

Smt. Mithibai Motiram Kundnani College of Commerce and Economics is a Linguistic (Sindhi) Minority Institution (Status granted by Government of Maharashtra , vide letter no . Ashaise.- 2008/ (152/98)/pr kr/ 359 / 2008/ Ka.5 , dated 4th February 2010) affiliated to University of Mumbai . The Institution discharges its functions in accordance with the Rules and Regulations provided in the Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016 and Amended from time to time ; and Instructions / orders issued by the Office of the Joint Director , Higher Education , and the Universityof Mumbai .

Profile of the Institution :

Grant - in -Aid institution, included under 2(f) 12(B) schedule of UGC

Head of the Institution:

Principal, Smt. Mithibai Motiram Kundnani College of Commerce and Economics,

Bandra (W)

Contact Number:		022-26495230
Email	:	principal@mmk.edu.in
Website:	:	www.mmk.edu.in

Working Hours :

•	Office Hours :	9 am - 6.30pm
•	Teaching Hours :	7.20am - 6.30pm
٠	Library Hours :	8 am - 4.45pm

Holidays :

The College remains close on all Sundays and Public holidays as declared by University of Mumbai / Governmentof Maharashtra.

Information Officer : Mrs. Akankasha Talreja, Head Clerk and Admin-in-charge

Appellate Officer : Dr. Manikandan Iyer, Vice Principal and Assistant Professor, Business Economics, Smt.M.M.K.College of Commerce and Economics

